
Day Camp Schedule
(Monday-Friday)

Monday - Wednesday
7:25 Bus Rider check-in at First Presbyterian Church

- Boys in Pinehurst St. Parking Lot

- Girls in Belhaven St. Parking Lot

8:00 On-site check-in begins

Buses leave First Presbyterian Church

8:40 Buses arrive at Twin Lakes

8:45 Head to cabin

9:15 Pavilion time

9:45 Activity I begins

12:30 Lunch

1:00 Cabin Time

1:45 Treehouse

2:30 Cabin devotions and scripture memory
2:55 Assembly Time
3:25 Snack and Games
3:50 On-site pickup begins at Assembly Hall
4:00 Load buses
4:10 Buses leave camp
4:50 Buses arrive at First Presbyterian Church
4:55 Camper pick-up begins at First Presbyterian Church

- Boys in Pinehurst St. Parking Lot
- Girls in Belhaven St. Parking Lot

Thursday
7:25 Check-in at church

- Collect luggage and meds
7:50 On-site staff to Pavilion
8:00 On-site check in begins

- Collect luggage and meds

Buses leave First Presbyterian Church (LAST BUS RIDE OF THE WEEK)

8:45 Buses arrive at Twin Lakes

8:50 Move into cabins

9:45 Morning Assembly in Pavilion

10:15 Activity I

12:30 Lunch

1:15 Rest Time

2:30 Rest Time ends

2:45 Tree House Time

3:45 Activity II

6:00 Supper

6:15 Camper pickup (*if not staying overnight)

7:10 Bible Adventure



9:10 Showers

9:45 Cabin devotions & daily check-in

10:20 Lights out

Friday
7:30am Wake up & clean cabin

8:00 Breakfast

Camper drop-off (*for those who didn’t stay the night)

8:45 Cabin Devotions

9:15 Morning Assembly

9:30 Fun Friday!

11:35 Lost & Found in Pavilion

12:00pm Lunch

12:15 Early camper pick-up

12:30 Rest Time

1:00 Cabin Free Time

3:45 Gate opens for closing ceremony/pickup

4:30 Closing Ceremony (AT TWIN LAKES) SEE YOU NEXT YEAR!!!


